FORM	PTO-1594
/D C 02\	

REC

05-03-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼

▼

101005075

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Theory	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Agrilink Foods, Inc. 90 Linden Place Rochester, NY 14625 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State - New York	Name: Amboy of Mixing CEIVE Internal Address: APR 2 6 1999 Street Address: 248 Ningh Street City: Benton Harbor Sate: MI ZIP: 49022	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Name Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 668,439	
Additional numbers attached? □ YesXØi No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lynn B. Wisser Internal Address: Dean Foods Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
04/30/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000170 668439	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 FC:481 40.00 UP Street Address: 3600 N. River Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Franklin Park State: IL ZIP: 60131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Lynn B. Wisser Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 3 4/22/99 Signature Date 3	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGRILINK FOODS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of New York, and having a place of business at 90 Linden Place, Rochester, New York

14625 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following trademark and said registration:

BONUS, Registration No. 668,439

WHEREAS, AMBOY OF MICHIGAN, LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 3600 N. River

Road, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131-2158 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights,

title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by

its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 23-d day of September, 1998.

AGRILINK FOODS, INC.

Name: Dennis M. Mullen

Title: President and CEO

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

W. Tehellen